



\$~4(R) & 5(R)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1743/2007

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER IND. ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhota and Mr. Udit  
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

RAM PRAVESH & ORS SOCY. LTD. & ....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

5(R) AND

+ W.P.(C) 1744/2007

SAWHNEY RUBBER INDSUTRIES ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhota and Mr. Udit  
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

DEGREE PRASAD & ANR. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **19.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner and the Respondent are present.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that similar connected matters are listed on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.
3. Let written submissions along with compilations of judgments, if any, be filed by the parties within a period of three weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.



4. List on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**MAY 19, 2026**/kp/dg